PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Infigen, Inc.	02/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Cell Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	33 Locke Dr
City:	Marlborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6680199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: kinnocent@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP Intellectual Prope

Address Line 1: 1900 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 75820.105012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin L. Teskin

Total Attachments: 2

source=InfigenACTAssignment#page1.tif source=InfigenACTAssignment#page2.tif

н \$40.00 66

PATENT REEL: 026069 FRAME: 0965

SCHEDULE 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Infigen, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Advanced Cell Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right title and interest throughout the world in the patent applications and issued patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof worldwide (the "Patents"), and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications. Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for the inventions included in the Patents, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from Assignor. Assignor agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign patent applications, and generally to do everything reasonable to aid said Assignee, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries. Assignor requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said inventions to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed effective as of the 1 day of Pebruary, 2007.

INFIGEN, INC.

Printed Name: Derty & Mc Cormich

Title: ChairMAN

name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein cupresped.

SEAL

Notary Public

Printed Name:

My Commission

EXHIBIT A

METHOD OF CLONING ANIMALS	6,603,059	US
METHOD OF CLONING BOVINE EMBRYOS	5,453,366	US
METHOD OF CLONING BOVINES USING REPROGRAMMED NON-EMBRYONIC		
BOVINE CELLS	6,011,197	US
METHOD OF PRODUCING A POLYPEPTIDE IN AN UNGULATE	6,395,958	US
MULTIPLYING BOVINE EMBRYOS	4,994,384	US
MUTATED SKELETAL ACTIN PROMOTER	5,374,544	US
PARTHENOGENIC OOCYTE ACTIVATION	5,496,720	US
PARTITEMODERIC GOOT LACTIVATION	0,100,000	
PARTHENOGENIC OOCYTE ACTIVATION	5,843,754	US
PARTHENOGENIC OOCYTE ACTIVATION	6,194,202	US
PARTHENOGENIC GOCYTE ACTIVATION	6,077,710	US
PARTHENOGENIC GOCYTE ACTIVATION	6,680,199	US
SCREENING FOR THE MOLECULAR DEFECT CAUSING SPIDER LAMB SYNDROME IN	0,000,	
SHEEP	6.306.591	US
SCREENING FOR THE MOLECULAR DEFECT CAUSING SPIDER LAMB SYNDROME IN	0,200,02	
SHEEP	6,306,591	US
SEX-ASSOCIATED MEMBRANE PROTEINS AND METHODS FOR INCREASING THE	0,500,55	
PROBABILITY THAT OFFSPRING WILL BE OF A DESIRED SEX	5,346,990	US
7 11 4 1 4 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	10/355.812	US
IMMUNE RESPONSE REPLICATION IN CLONED ANIMALS	10/480.515	US
METHODS FOR CLONING MAMMALS USING REMODELING FACTORS	10/472,542	US
SEX-SPECIFIC SELECTION OF SPERM FROM TRANSGENIC ANIMALS	10/7/2,372	0.3

٥

PATENT REEL: 026069 FRAME: 0967